Student Health Center Fees

Service or Procedure	Student Fee
Access Fee per visit	\$0 when enrolled
Access Fee per visit - Summer Session only **	\$25 if not enrolled
PPD/TB skin test	\$38.00
X-Ray (all types)	\$50.00
Hepatitis B - for Faculty/Staff only	Not Available
Breathing Treatment	\$15.00
Tdap - for injury only	\$25.00
Benadryl	\$5.00
Epinephrine	\$5.00
Rocephin	\$18.00
Solu-Medrol	\$15.00

In House Laboratory Testing	Student Fee
CBC	\$5.00
Flu	\$5.00
Glucose	\$5.00
Mono	\$5.00
Pregnancy	\$5.00
Strep	\$5.00
Urine Analysis	\$5.00
COVID-19	\$0.00

NOTE: Any fees associated with external laboratory testing will be discussed on an individual basis with the treating provider.

Charges from the Health Center

All fees are transferred to the patient's account at USBS on the day services are provided.

Payment is made through TigerXpress or in-person at the USBS office.

are not taking summer courses will pay a \$25 access fee to be seen at the Health Center.

*** While there is no cost for the COVID-19 test for for Faculty and Staff, the access fee of \$25 still applies to this visit.